OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DURGAPUR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE

J.N. Avenue, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman 713214

No. 055

Date: 17-02-2024

NOTIFICATION

This is for information to all concerned that a Seminar cum Interactive Session on the issue of 'A **Decade of The Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Protection & Redressal) Act, 2013"** will be conducted by the Internal Complaints Committee in collaboration with the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC), Durgapur Government College, on 23.02.2024 (Friday), at 11.30 am at Bidhan Prekshagriha (2nd Floor of the Library building).

The session will be conducted by **Soma Roy Karmakar**, an independent consultant of EquiDiversity Foundation having rich work experience in areas of sexual abuse, gender-sexuality, working of ICC etc. All teachers, students and non-teaching staff of Durgapur Government College are requested to attend the same.

Countersigned:



Principal

Durgapur Government College

Presiding Officer, ICC Durgapur Government College

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to

- 1. All Departments
- 2. Uploading to the College Website
- 3. Student Notice Boards
- 4. Notice Book, Office of the Principal